[ FORM PTO-1618A 08-27-1999 Patent g Tradeemnmarce {

Expires 06/3

e O e

101129784
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached _original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
New ' Assignment D License
Resubmission  (Non-Recordation) [ ] security Agreement [ ] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID # [ ] Effective Date

Correction of PTO Error D Merger Month Day Year
Reel #l ] Frame #I <

. L__] Change of Name ? M Q (7

Corrective Document T A

Reel # :’ Frame # :] Other |Amendment to Indenture of Trust

Conveying Party D Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached £, acution Date
Month Day Year
Name [McKinnon, Neil M, l L082396 ﬁl
Formerly | ]

D Individual D General Partnership [:] Limited Partnership D Corporation D Association

Other F—Frustee 1

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Lus. cirizen ]

Receiving Party D Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name[ Welanetz, Robert F. ,

DBA/AKAITA |

Composed of I j

S——

Address (line 1) [

AddreSS(Iimz)' 142 Park City Center ]

AddreSS(linQS)[ Lancaster -I [ PA j Ll7601 l
§ State/Country Zip Code

City
.. . P rtnershi If document to be recorded is an
,:] Individual D General Partnership D Limited Pa P D assignment and the receiving party is

) L. J not domiciled in the United States, an
[:] Corporation D Association appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached.

m 6thef [ Trustee” | (Designation must be a separate
document from Assignment.)

Citizenship/State of Incorpoxation/Organization [ U.S. Citizen ]

08/2'!/1999 MTHALII 00000017 2096507 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
01 Fﬁ 1481 40.00 0P

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimatad to average approximately 30 minutss per Cover Sheet to be recorded, includi g time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Caver Shest. Send comments regarding this burden estimate 1o the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inf jion and Reguiatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assig: Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
ADORESS. . . . . .
I Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: [
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , WashmgrtlggcIj I?Mgh I%0231

REEL: 001949 FRAME: 0833




TRADEMARK
Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Domestic DomestIc Representative Name and Address

Name |

Address gine 1) [

| FORM £ PTO 1618B Page 2 Patant e Tracamarn o l
1
!
!
|

Address (ine 2 |

Address (ine 3) |

Address (ine 4) |

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number| 31272698452

Name Alia M, Caravelli

Addressmmnl Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg

Address(ine2y | 2 North LaSalle Street

Address(uma)l Suite 2100

AddﬂBSﬂhlﬂl Chicago, Illinois 60602

Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #
including any attachments.

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [ ] mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

5

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
l |1 1L | L2,096,507 ] | || |
L | 1 J | | l N ] L |
L ] 1 11 | I | | ] | |
Number of Properties  gnter the total number of properties involved. #1 ]
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Propen.ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $ FO .00 J
Method of Payment: Enclosed n Deposit Account ||
Deposit Account
(Enwfupaymutbydlpodmuwmdboscanbowwmm)
Deposit Account Number: # L |
Authorization to charge additionai fees:  ves | | No [ |

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowiedge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
amchcdcopy:saumcopyofdnorig: | document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.
%-1%-95

Date Signed ]

Alia M. Caravelli
Name of Person Signing
|

L _

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001949 FRAME: 0834




SIXTH AMENDMENT OF LANCASTER TRUST

This Sixth Amendment (this "Amendment"), dated as
of the 23rd day of August, 1996, of Indenture of Trust,
dated as of July 31, 1979 (the "Trust"), between Parcit-IIP

Lancaster Venture (the "Partnership") and Luke T. Anderson

and Robert F. Welanetz, as Trustees (the "Trustees").
W ITNUESS SETH :

WHEREAS, Neil M. McKinnon has resigned as Trustee
of the Trust, effective as of the date hereof, and such

resignation has been accepted by the Paftnership, and

WHEREAS, the Partnership and the remaining Trustee
hereby wish to appoint a successor trustee and amend the
Trust as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and
intending to be legally bound hereby:

1. The Partnership hereby appoints, as successor
Trustee to the Trust, Robert F. Welanetz, who together with
Luke 7. Anderson shall be the sole trustees of the Trust and
either of whom acting alone shall have all of the rights and

authorities of the Trustees initially appointed, including

the sole right to execute on behalf of the Trust all deeds,

NY-191429.1
i

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001949 FRAME: 0835



mortgages, documents, checks and other instruments as
provided in the Trust.

2. The Partnership shall have the right, in its
sole ahd absolute disqretion, to remove Luke T. Anderson or
Robert F. Welanetz as trustee and appoint a substitute

trustee in his place.

3. By his execution hereof, Robert F. Welanetz
hereby consents to act as Trustee under the terms of the

Trust, as amended to date.

4. Except as expressly modified or amended
hereby, the terms, covenants and conditions of the Tfust
shall remain unmodified and in full force and effect.

5. This Amendment may be executed in several .’
counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but ail of
which taken together shall constitute one and the same

agreement.

NY-181429.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001949 FRAME: 0836



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partnership and the
Trustees have executed this Amendment as of the day and year

first above written.

PARCIT-IIP LANCASTER VENTURE

By: PARCITY, INC.,
its General Partner

By

ame : . Auger
Its: Vice President

By: P CITY, INC.,
its General Partner

e: Luke T. Anderson
ts: Prgsident

ROBERT F. WELANETZ, Trustee

NY-191429.1
i

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001949 FRAME: 0837



STATE OF //ié) %ﬂt )

) .88:
COUNTY. OF )

On the‘jf day of December, 1996, before me
personally came Kevin D. Auger, to me known to be the
individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who,
being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the
Vice President of Parcity, Inc., a New York corporation,
which corporation is a partner of Parcit-IIP Lancaster
Venture, a partnership, and that he executed the foregoing
instrument in the partnership name on behalf of Parcity,
Inc., and that he had authority to sign the same, and
acknowledged that he executed the same as the act and deed
of the corporation on behalf of said partnershi

STATE OF s# AAIROIS )

county oF Qoo K )

On the o{Cday of December, 1996, before me
personally came Luke T. Anderson, to me known to be the
individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who,
being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the
President of P City, Inc. a Delaware corporation, which
corporation is a partner of Parcit-IIP Lancaster Venture, a
partnership, and that he executed the foregoing instrument
in the partnership name on behalf of P City, Inc., and that
he had authority to sign the same, and acknowledged that he
executed the same as the act and deed of the corporation on
behalf of said partnership. '

e b

Notary Pubdic 7

NY-191429.1

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

LINDA SOUKUP
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/23/98

i

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001949 FRAME: 0838



STATE OF ~F AA/00,S )
) .8S:

COUNTY OF  Qook )

On the =<XOday of December, 1996, before me
personally came Luke T. Anderson, to me known and known to
me to be the individual described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, as Trustee, and he acknowledged to me
that he executed the same.

[d

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

LINDA SOUKUP
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY rorwws::orq EXPIRES 4/23/98

P e AAss

STATE OF ﬁ/,-,émrd )
J

) .88:
COUNTY OF Sos» frwncricco )

on the Z"dday of December, 1996, before me
personally came Robert F. Welanetz, to me known and known to
me to be the individual described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, as Trustee, and he acknowledged to me

/‘%\, ~30A D, CABACUNGAN
Y4 N COMM, @ 100977 %ﬁcé: éﬁ
§ ey .2y Public = Colifomia £ (N’

\f ' urmncascocoumv otary Public
) - -7y e Bxplres OCT 6, 1998 ( =
l & : FREDA D. CALACUNGAN ‘

b3 COMM. ¢ 1040977
i Notary Public — Cailfomia

/7 sANFRANCISCOCOUNTY @
l : My Comm. Expires OCT 6, 1998 (

NY-191429.1
j

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001949 FRAME: 0839

RECORDED: 08/24/1999



